


PSA: HNTB Surveying Services for Road Bond Program SWA#2 to WA#4 
Project Name: CR 255 ROW Parcels and Exhibits 

SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _2_ 
TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 4 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE PROJECT: 
CR 255/CR 289 (CR 254 to Ronald Reagan Blvd.) ROW PARCELS AND EXHIBITS 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. _2_ to Work Authorization No. _4_ is made pursuant to the 
terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Surveying Services, being dated May 19, 2020 
("Contract") and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of 
Texas, Williamson County and Walker Texas Surveyors, Inc. 

WHEREAS, the County and the Firm executed Work Authorization No. _4_ dated effective June 9, 2022 (the 
"Work Authorization"); 

WHEREAS, pursuant to A1ticle 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a fully executed 
Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work Authorization; and 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Firm agree that the Work Authorization shall be 
amended, changed and modified as follows: 

II The Services to be Provided by the Surveyor that were set out in the original Attachment "B" of the 
Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in the attached revised 
Attachment "B". 

IV The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby increased by 
$75,240.00 from $115,145.00 to $190,385.00. The revised Fee Schedule is attached hereto as 
Attachment "D" (attached). 

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms of the Work 
Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect. 

Page 2 of 6 



ceschberger
Approved










